MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

I90I.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1901

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1901.

Спар. 148

Chapter 148.

Resolve to complete the improvements of Songo and Chute Rivers.

Songo and Chute rivers, in favor of, improving. Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the purpose of completing the dredging, construction of jetties or breakwaters, and other improvements to render navigable, throughout the entire season, those parts of the interior waterway in the Sebago lake steamboat route, known as Chute's river, situated between Long lake and the bay of Naples, in the town of Naples, county of Cumberland, and at Songo lock and mouth of Songo river, which connects the bay of Naples and Sebago lake, in said town and county. The expenditure of such appropriation shall be under the direction of the county commissioners of Cumberland county, who shall employ a competent man to supervise such improvements in accordance with the plan laid out by the civil engineer employed by said commissioners in the fall of eighteen hundred and ninety-nine.

Provided, however, that no part of this appropriation shall be paid by the state until a total sum of sixteen hundred dollars shall have been expended on the improvements of said Songo and Chute rivers since such improvements were begun in eighteen hundred and ninety-nine.

Approved February 19, 1901.

Chapter 149.

Resolve inflavor of Thomas Dana, representative of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians.

Thomas Dana, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and twenty dollars be and is hereby appropriated to pay Thomas Dana, representative of the Penobscot tribe of Indians, for his travel and attendance at this session of the legislature.

Approved February 20, 1901.